
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010683-2022 

Contract

Commercial/Non Domestic Gas Responsive and Ad Hoc
Repairs with Additional Services

Sanctuary Housing Association

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010683
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b423  
Published 26 April 2022, 11:51am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sanctuary Housing Association

Chamber Court, Castle Street

Worcester

WR1 3ZQ

Email

kate.walshgibbons@sanctuary-housing.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1905334000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010683-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010683-2022
mailto:kate.walshgibbons@sanctuary-housing.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sanctuary-group.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1598
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Commercial/Non Domestic Gas Responsive and Ad Hoc Repairs with Additional Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50720000 - Repair and maintenance services of central heating

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.sanctuary-group.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA15983
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA15983


Page 3 to 6

Commercial/Non Domestic Gas Responsive and Ad Hoc Repairs with Additional Services
Lot 7 Scotland

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £260,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Commercial/Non Domestic Gas Responsive and Ad Hoc Repairs with Additional Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-011441

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SGC19242

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

/Notice/011441-2021


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JLA Limited

Meadowcroft Lane, Halifax Road

Ripponden

HX6 4AJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address

https://jla.com/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £260,000

https://jla.com/


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Full details are shown on www.sanctuary-tenders.co.uk. This notice only shows the
Scottish lot. Details of all lots are on

www.sanctuary-tenders.co.uk.

The Group will award one contract per lot. Suppliers may apply for one, multiple or all lots.
Suppliers should confirm which lot is

preferred. The Group will award a maximum of three lots to a single supplier.

Contract values are estimates.

The tender notice has been published separately on Find A Tender

(SC Ref:691273)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sanctuary Housing Group

Worcester

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.sanctuary-group.co.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sanctuary-tenders.co.uk
https://www.sanctuary-tenders.co.uk
http://www.sanctuary-group.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T16:38:35+0000
	TCPDF




